Resolution 	 
November 17, 2014 a. 

Motion 	 Second 	  

WHEREAS Hull-Vicci Construction Corp. has requested the release of the Surety Bond 
posted as cash for completed work on Fire Station No. 2, located at 865 Raritan Road in Clark in the 
amount of Nine Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($9,500.00); and 

WHEREAS the Township has completed the final inspections and has determined that all 
improvements have been installed and constructed in accord with State and Municipal design 
standards and requirements and therefore has no objection to the release of the Surety Bond.